05-07-2001



101	703	302	1

Docket No. PATENTS ONLY	101703302			
	ase record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies): Kiyoaki MAEDA, Yoshinori TSUMIYAMA, Takehiro NAKASHIMA, Kanji KIYOHARA, Haruyoshi MARUYAMA, Masafumi IKEYAMA, Haruki OKADA, Kunihiko KAMIO, Troy KITE, Chris HAGEST and Joe HEIM Additional name of conveying party attached?Yes _XX_No Nature of conveyance:	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name KAWASAKI JUKOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA Internal Address:			
X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	Chuo-ku.) APR 2 7 2001			
Execution Date:	City: Kobe-shi, Hyogo Country Japan ZIP 650-8670			
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers:	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? XX_ No			
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers:				
If this document is being filed together with a new applicati	on, the execution date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/758,643	B. Patent No.(s)			
Additional numbers attached				
5. Name and address party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name Guy Porter Smith,	patents involved.			
Oppenheimer Wolff & Donnelly LLP				
Internal Address: 38th Floor				
Street Address 2029 Century Park East	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00			
City: Los Angeles State CA ZIP 90067	X Enclosed			
	X Any discrepancy or overpayment is authorized to be charged to deposit account			
	8. Deposit Account number:			
04/2001 DBYRNE 00000070 09758643	16-2230			
FC:581 40.00 OP	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT USE				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Guy Porter Smith April 23, 2001				
Name of Person Signing Signature Date				
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:5				

LA: 280641 v01 04/22/2001

REEL: 011748 FRAME: 0949

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Kiyoaki MAEDA, Yoshinori TSUMIYAMA, Takehiro NAKASHIMA, Kanji KIYOHARA, Haruyoshi MARUYAMA, Masafumi IKEYAMA, Haruki OKADA, Kunihiko KAMIO, Troy KITE, Chris HAGEST and Joe HEIM, the undersigned inventors and the ASSIGNORS herein, have invented WATERCRAFT, for which we are about to file application for Letters Patent of the United States, which application has been executed by each of us concurrently herewith and of which inventions and improvements we are the joint owners; and

WHEREAS, KAWASAKI JUKOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Japan having a place of business at 1-1, Higashikawasaki-cho 3-chome Chuoku, Kobe-shi, Hyogo 650-8670 Japan, the ASSIGNEES herein, desire to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, applications and Letters Patent to be granted and issued thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) by both of the ASSIGNEES to each of us paid, and other valuable consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency of all of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said ASSIGNORS, have sold and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said ASSIGNEES, their successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and all improvements thereon, in and to said application for Letters Patent thereon, in and to applications pertaining to or based upon said inventions and applications, including divisional and continuing applications and continuations-in-part, and in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted and issued on said inventions and applications, or any of them, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but for, to and in all countries foreign thereto, together with and including all priority rights based upon any and all applications in the United States of America covered by this Assignment.

And for the above-named considerations, we do hereby agree that we will, at the request of said ASSIGNEES, execute any and all applications for Letters Patent for said inventions and any and all other papers and documents and do all other and further lawful acts that said ASSIGNEES may deem necessary or desirable to obtain Letters Patent on said inventions, to secure the grant of such Letters Patent and to perfect and vest in the ASSIGNEES the entire right, title and interest in the inventions, applications and Letters Patent.

And for the above-named considerations, we do hereby authorize and empower the ASSIGNEES, their successors and assigns, to apply for and obtain, in its or their own names, Letters Patent for the said inventions before competent International Authorities and in any and all countries foreign to the United States in which applications for Letters Patent can be so made or Letters Patent so obtained.

Dated: February 8, 2001

Kiyoshi Maeda Name: Kiyoski Maeda

Address: 2-1-1-708 Nishi-okamoto, Higashinada-ku

Kobe-shi Hyogo 658-0073

Country: Japan

PATENT REEL: 011748 FRAME: 0950

Dated:_	February 8,	2001	Name: Yoshinori Tsumiyama Address: 1-130-19 Higashi jiyugaoka, Mikishi Hyogo 673-0553 Country: Japan
Dated:	February 8,	2001	Takehiro Nakashima Name: Takehiro Nakashima Address: 295 Taniyagi, Okubo-cho, Akashi-shi, Hyogo 674-0 062 Country: Japan
Dated:	February 8,	2001	Name: Kanji Kiyofiara Address: 1-13-11 Nishiakashi-kitamachi, Akashi-shi Hyogo 673-0018 Country: Japan
Dated:	February 8,	2001	Name: Haruyoshi Maruyama Address: 312-19 Noguchi, Noguchi-cho, Kakogawa-shi Hyogo 675-0012 Country: Japan
Dated	February 8,	2001	Masofni Ikeyana Name: Masafumi Ikeyama Address: 6-14-23 Kozukayama, Tarumi-ku, Kobe-shi Hyogo 655-0002 Country: Japan
Dated	February 8,	2001	Haruki Okada Name: Haruki Okada Address: 615 Imafuku, Onoe-cho, Kakogawa-shi Hyogo 675-0027
Dated	Eebruary 8,	2001	Name: Kunihiko Kamio Address: 35 Las Cruces, Irvine, CA 92614 Country: United States

Dated: February 8, 2001 Name: Troy Kite Address: 10 Indian Hill, Laguna Hills, CA 92653 Country: United States Dated: February 8, 2001 Name: Chris Hagest Address: 115 Forest Cove Drive, Kingwood, TX 77339 Country: United States

Dated:_February 8, 2001

Name: Joe Heim

Address: 4077 Santa Anita Street, Orange, CA 92865

Country: United States

REEL: 011748 FRAME: 0952